At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal
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account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through September 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market - Taxable 0.00% 0.01%
V d Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Aneuangiiiotaizon a(il]aess ndexund institutiona VBTIX Intermediate Core Bond -0.90% -1.57%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Intermediate Core-Plus Bond -0.60% -0.49%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond 0.25% 5.79%
Vanguard Vanguard Inflation ProteccltaesdS Securities Fund Admiral VAIPX Inflation-Protection Bond 0.72% 3.42%
Vg Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income Fund - VITRX st e T Eete 1.75% 3.22%
Institutional Class
\% d Instituti IT t Reti t 2015 Fund -
Vanguard anguard Institu |ona. a'rge etiremen un VITVX Institutional Target-Date -1.81% 3.62%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT. t Reti t2020 Fund -
Vanguard sl e e |ona. a.rge etiremen un VITWX Institutional Target-Date -2.34% 5.14%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Ta.rget Retirement 2025 Fund - VRIVX Institutional Target-Date -2.74% 6.12%
Institutional Class
V d Institutional T t Reti t 2030 Fund -
Vanguard AneUanainstitd |0na. a.rge etiremen un VTTWX Institutional Target-Date -2.99% 7.11%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT t Reti t 2035 Fund -
Vanguard anguard Institu |0na. a'rge euremen un VITFX Institutional Target-Date -3.24% 8.11%
Institutional Class
Vanguard VeI Instltutlona! Ta.rget LGSR MRS VIRSX Institutional Target-Date -3.46% 9.17%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT t Reti t 2045 Fund -
Vanguard anguard institutiona’ Target Retiremen un VITLX Institutional Target-Date 3.71% | 10.17%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT. t Reti t 2050 Fund -
Vanguard sl e e |ona. a.rge etiremen un VTRLX Institutional Target-Date -3.76% 10.31%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Ta.rget Retirement 2055 Fund - VIVLX Institutional Target-Date -3.75% 10.32%
Institutional Class
V d Institutional T t Reti t 2060 Fund -
Vanguard AneUanainstitd |0nav a.rge euremen un VILVX Institutional Target-Date -3.73% 10.32%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund - VSXFX Institutional Target-Date 3.73% | 10.29%
Institutional Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Risk Based -1.71% 12.00%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend -4.86% 16.55%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend -4.65% 15.90%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Blend -4.16% 15.32%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Growth -4.49% 4.49%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Blend -3.11% 13.35%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Growth -2.34% 12.97%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - .
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX Foreign Large Blend -3.42% 6.42%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX Foreign Large Growth -4.11% 4.01%
A American Century Real Estate
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Real Estate -6.19% 21.15%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 09/30/2021

ADP Investment
Compensation as of

09/30/2021
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inceptio ExpenseExpense 12b-1 Servicin Service
Investment Fund Symbol CUSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr nto Date Ratio Ratio Fees g Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable
Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 1.05 1.05 0.55 3.96 011 0.1  0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional Class VBTIX 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A -0.90 0.11 -1.57 -0.91 5.42 2.95 2.98 500  0.04  0.04  0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A -0.60 0.10 -0.49 1.99 6.23 4.19 4.25 6.57  0.42  0.42  0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond
PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 025 1.34 579 12.20 7.62 7.06 N/A  7.14 041 041  0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral Class VAIPX 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A -0.72 1.69 3.42 5.09 7.29 4.16 3.02 4.12 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date
Y:srl?tt?gjn!:ztlggsonal Target Retirement Income Fund - VITRX 92202E698 06/26/2015 N/A -1.75 -0.09 3.22 859 7.61 6.28 N/A 58l  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard'”St't“t'ona”arget Retirement 2015 Fund - Institutional /|y 95502E813 06/26/2015 N/A -1.81 -0.16 3.62 9.65 7.82 7.21 N/A  6.38  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/;r;gsuard'”St't“t'ona'Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Institutional /vy 95502E797 06/26/2015 N/A  -2.34 -0.40 5.14 13.43 9.05 8.64 N/A 7.47  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard'”St't“t'ona”arget Retirement 2025 Fund - Institutional p\\x  95502E789 06/26/2015 N/A -2.74 -0.61 6.12 16.06 9.92 9.68 N/A 821  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/;nguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Institutional \,rryyy 922026771 06/26/2015 N/A  -2.99 -0.76 7.11 18.40 10.51 10.49 N/A 874  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard Institutional Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Institutional \/rpy  92502E763 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.24 -0.86 8.11 20.70 11.05 11.29 N/A  9.26  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/;nguard Institutional Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Institutional /ooy 92502E755 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.46 -0.96 9.17 23.12 11.59 12.08 N/A 976  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard Institutional Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Institutional y, r/y  92502E748 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.71 -1.05 10.17 25.49 12.19 12.65 N/A 10.22  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/;nguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Institutional g »  92502E730 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.76 -1.08 10.31 25.78 12.28 12.70 N/A 10.26  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard Institutional Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Institutional -y«  92502E722 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.75 -1.07 10.32 25.78 12.31 12.72 N/A 10.27  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/;nguard Institutional Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Institutional |\ 92502E714 06/26/2015 N/A  -3.73 -1.07 10.32 25.79 12.33 12.72 N/A 10.27  0.09  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
\C/f:;gs“ard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Institutional \ gy ey 92502E672 07/12/2017 N/A  -3.73 -1.07 10.29 25.75 12.26 N/A N/A 12.07 0.9  0.09  0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626 07/31/2002 N/A -1.71 -0.59 12.00 25.61 9.63 8.02 6.44 7.26  0.92 101  0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend
JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class R6 JDEUX 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A -4.86 0.07 16.55 31.05 16.82 17.35 16.61 11.30 0.25  0.34  0.00 0.00 0.00
Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A -4.65 0.57 15.90 29.98 15.96 16.86 16.60 7.77  0.04  0.04  0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend
Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922008645 11/12/2001 N/A  -4.16 0.00 15.32 36.09 14.74 14.59 1555 10.91  0.05  0.05  0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth
Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A -4.49 -3.55 4.49 31.99 12.65 15.77 16.77 13.06 0.79  0.86  0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend
Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A -3.11 -2.62 13.35 44.06 11.98 13.97 15.33 9.97  0.05  0.05  0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth
T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 45775L309 03/31/2000 N/A -2.34 -1.17 12.97 40.93 16.64 17.89 17.64 11.45  0.66  0.66  0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - Institutional Class VTSNX 921909784 11/29/2010 N/A -3.42 -3.00 6.42 24.40 8.34 9.05 7.92 6.02 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Growth
American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6 RERGX 208706821 05/01/2009 N/A -4.11 -2.35 4.01 24.76 13.21 12.17 10.63 10.37  0.46  0.46  0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A -6.19 0.28 21.15 30.11 11.19 7.12 N/A 8.64 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal
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account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through August 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market - Taxable 0.00% 0.01%
V. d Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard SRR Ll o :::rlais naexFund nstitutiona VBTIX Intermediate Core Bond -0.19% | -0.67%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Intermediate Core-Plus Bond -0.14% 0.11%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond 0.63% 5.53%
Vanguard Vanguard Inflation Proteéltz;esds Securities Fund Admiral VAIPX Inflation-Protection Bond 0.10% 417%
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income Fund - | =gy Institutional Target-Date 059% | 5.06%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2015 Fund - VITVX Institutional Target-Date 0.62% 5.54%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2020 Fund - | |1y Institutional Target-Date 1.00% | 7.66%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2025 Fund - VRIVX Institutional Target-Date 1.29% 9.11%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Fund - | -\ 7y, Institutional Target-Date 1.50% | 10.42%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2035 Fund - VITFX Institutional Target-Date 1.68% 11.73%
Institutional Class
Vv d Instituti IT t Reti t 2040 Fund -
Vanguard Sl el o s FainE i un VIRSX Institutional Target-Date 1.90% | 13.08%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2045 Fund - VITLX Institutional Target-Date 2.12% 14.42%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Fund - VTRLX Institutional Target-Date 217% | 14.61%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2055 Fund - VIVLX Institutional Target-Date 2.17% 14.61%
Institutional Class
Vv d Instituti IT t Reti t 2060 Fund -
Vanguard S e L e un VILVX Institutional Target-Date 2.13% | 14.60%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund - VSXFX Institutional Target-Date 213% | 14.57%
Institutional Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Risk Based 0.68% 13.94%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend 2.70% 22.51%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend 3.04% 21.56%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Blend 3.02% 20.32%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Growth 0.77% 9.40%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Blend 1.97% 16.99%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Growth 1.96% 15.68%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - .
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX Foreign Large Blend 1.75% 10.19%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX Foreign Large Growth 3.39% 8.47%
) American Century Real Estate
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Real Estate 2.46% 29.14%




Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

Investment Fund
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class
Intermediate Core Bond
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional Class

Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral Class

Target-Date
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Institutional Class

Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class

Large Blend

JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class R6

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class

Mid-Cap Growth
Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class
Small Growth
T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund

Foreign Large Blend
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - Institutional
Class

Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6
Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6

457 Deferred Comp Plan

As of the month ending: 08/31/2021

Ticker
Symbol

VMFXX

VBTIX
DODIX
PHYQX

VAIPX

VITRX
VITVX
VITWX
VRIVX
VTTWX
VITEX
VIRSX
VITLX
VTRLX
VIVLX
VILVX

VSXFX

PAAIX

JDEUX
VFIAX

VIMAX
HMDYX

VSMAX

TRSSX

VTSNX

RERGX

AREDX

CusIP

922906300

921937504

256210105

74440Y884

922031737

92202E698

92202E813

92202E797

92202E789

92202E771

92202E763

92202E755

92202E748

92202E730

92202E722

92202E714

92202E672

722005626

4812A1837
922908710

922908645

416645687

922908686

45775L309

921909784

298706821

025076282

Inception Current

Date

07/13/1981

09/18/1995

01/03/1989

10/31/2011

06/10/2005

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

06/26/2015

07/12/2017

07/31/2002

03/24/2003
11/13/2000

11/12/2001

12/31/1997

11/13/2000

03/31/2000

11/29/2010

05/01/2009

07/26/2013

7-Day
Yield

0.10

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 Mo

0.00

-0.19

-0.14

0.63

-0.10

0.59

0.62

1.00

1.29

1.50

1.68

1.90

2312

2.17

2.17

2.13

2.13

0.68

2.70
3.04

3.02

0.77

1.97

1.96

1.75

3.39

2.46

3 Mo

0.00

1.81

1.47

2.11

3.06

2.46

2.53

2.95

3.28

3.46

3.65

3.88

4.08

4.12

4.11

4.10

4.08

1.87

7.69
7.94

6.22

1.83

1.95

3.90

-0.03

2.13

10.23

YTD

0.01

-0.67

0.11

5.53

4.17

5.06

5.54

7.66

9.11

10.42

11.73

13.08

14.42

14.61

14.61

14.60

14.57

13.94

22.51
21.56

20.32

9.40

16.99

15.68

10.19

8.47

29.14

12 Mo

0.02

0.08

2.29

11.24

5.51

9.69

10.66

14.63

17.40

19.79

22.09

24.53

26.96

27.27

27.27

27.26

27.21

25.80

31.86
31.13

39.56

32.70

44.64

42.32

26.34

27.88

34.79

3Yr

1.10

5.55

6.40

7.63

7.21

8.17

8.42

9.88

10.93

11.65

12.31

12.95

13.67

13.78

13.81

13.84

13.74

10.49

19.08
18.04

16.19

13.83

12.59

16.88

9.71

14.59

12.66

5Yr

1.06

3.12

4.34

7.13

4.47

6.72

7.67

9.24

10.38

11.27

12.14

12.99

13.64

13.69

13.71

13.72

N/A

8.64

18.51
17.98

15.65

17.08

14.79

18.37

10.12

13.39

8.08

0.55

3.16

4.26

N/A

3.10

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

6.00

16.37
16.30

14.84

15.96

14.36

16.58

6.89

9.79

N/A

Inceptio Expense Expense
10 Yr n to Date Ratio

3.97

5.06

6.61

7.17

4.19

6.19

6.78

7.99

8.81

9.40

9.98

10.53

11.04

11.09

11.10

11.09

13.36

7.39

11.66
8.05

11.19

13.33

10.18

11.62

6.41

10.82

9.59

Net

0.11

0.04

0.42

0.41

0.10

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.92

0.25
0.04

0.05

0.79

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.46

0.81

Gross

Ratio

0.11

0.04

0.42

0.41

0.10

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

1.01

0.34
0.04

0.05

0.86

0.05

0.66

0.08

0.46

0.81

ADP Investment
Compensation as of

12b-1
Fees

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

08/31/2021
Sub-TA Coll Trust
Servicin  Service
g Fees Payments

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.08 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.10 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust

PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
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account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through July 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market - Taxable 0.00% 0.01%
V d Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Aneuangiiiotaizon a(il]aess ndexund institutiona VBTIX Intermediate Core Bond 1.22% -0.48%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Intermediate Core-Plus Bond 0.84% 0.25%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond 0.46% 4.87%
Vanguard Vanguard Inflation ProteccltaesdS Securities Fund Admiral VAIPX Inflation-Protection Bond 2.53% 4.28%
Vanguard Vermene) [ e Ta r?et AR e (AUE = VITRX Institutional Target-Date 1.08% 4.44%
Institutional Class
\% d Instituti IT t Reti t 2015 Fund -
Vanguard anguard Institu |ona. a'rge etiremen un VITVX Institutional Target-Date 1.06% 4.89%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT. t Reti t2020 Fund -
Vanguard sl e e |ona. a.rge etiremen un VITWX Institutional Target-Date 0.97% 6.59%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Ta.rget Retirement 2025 Fund - VRIVX Institutional Target-Date 0.89% 7.72%
Institutional Class
V d Institutional T t Reti t 2030 Fund -
Vanguard AneUanainstitd |0na. a.rge etiremen un VTTWX Institutional Target-Date 0.79% 8.78%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT t Reti t 2035 Fund -
Vanguard anguard Institu |0na. a'rge euremen un VITFX Institutional Target-Date 0.77% 9.89%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Ve el Isareene] U= il AUoD Rt - VIRSX Institutional Target-Date 0.68% | 10.97%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT t Reti t 2045 Fund -
Vanguard anguard institutiona’ Target Retiremen un VITLX Institutional Target-Date 0.63% | 12.04%
Institutional Class
Vi d Instituti IT. t Reti t 2050 Fund -
Vanguard sl e e |ona. a.rge etiremen un VTRLX Institutional Target-Date 0.60% 12.18%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Ta.rget Retirement 2055 Fund - VIVLX Institutional Target-Date 0.60% 12.18%
Institutional Class
V d Institutional T t Reti t 2060 Fund -
Vanguard AneUanainstitd |0nav a.rge euremen un VILVX Institutional Target-Date 0.62% 12.21%
Institutional Class
Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund - VSXFX Institutional Target-Date 0.62% | 12.18%
Institutional Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Risk Based 0.45% 13.18%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend 2.42% 19.28%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend 2.37% 17.97%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Blend 1.28% 16.79%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Growth 0.21% 8.57%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Blend -1.44% 14.72%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Growth -0.74% 13.46%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - .
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX Foreign Large Blend -1.28% 8.30%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX Foreign Large Growth -1.50% 4.91%
A American Century Real Estate
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Real Estate 4.33% 26.04%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 07/31/2021

ADP Investment Compensation as
of 07/31/2021

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inception Expense Expense Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUsSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr to Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

\llr?:egsﬁ:dcﬁg:ral Money Market Fund - VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981 = 0.10  0.00 0.00 001 003 1.15 1.06 0.55 3.98 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - VBTIX 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A 122 226 -048 -0.74 581 312 3.34 5.08 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105  01/03/1989 N/A 0.84 183 025 215 653 4.49 422 6.63 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884  10/31/2011 N/A 0.46 195 4.87 11.73 7.75 7.43 N/A 7.17 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Xzaﬁt‘srglgs'at'o” Protected Securities Fund -\ \ 1oy 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A 253 430 4.28 6.67 7.47 4.40 3.19 4.22 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITRX  92202E698  06/26/2015 N/A  1.08 2.60 4.44 10.63 8.19 6.60 N/A 6.17 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Income Fund - Institutional Class

VEIEEGE) DR Ve RedemEs VITVX ~ 92202E813  06/26/2015 N/A 1.06 263 4.89 11.97 847 7.57 N/A 6.77 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2015 Fund - Institutional Class

Vvanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITWX ~ 92202E797  06/26/2015 N/A 097 283 6.59 16.48 9.82 9.07 N/A 7.93 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2020 Fund - Institutional Class

Vg DEEme Ve Re = VRIVX ~ O2202E789  06/26/2015  N/A  0.89 2.96 7.72 19.63 10.79 10.16 N/A 8.71 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 Fund - Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITWX ~ 92202E771  06/26/2015 N/A 079 3.03 878 2242 11.44 11.01 N/A 9.27 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2030 Fund - Institutional Class

angnagdjinstitionaliaraetRetiement VITEX  92202E763  06/26/2015 N/A 077 3.14 9.89 2521 12.06 11.84 N/A 9.82 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2035 Fund - Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VIRSX ~ 92202E755  06/26/2015 N/A  0.68 3.20 10.97 28.01 12.64 12.66 N/A  10.34 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2040 Fund - Institutional Class

panouagdiipstistionaljarocERet S ment VITLX ~ 92202E748  06/26/2015 N/A  0.63 3.30 12.04 30.91 13.31 13.25 N/A  10.82 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2045 Fund - Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VIRLX ~ 92202E730  06/26/2015 N/A 0.60 3.32 1218 31.20 13.38 13.30 N/A 10.86 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2050 Fund - Institutional Class

ranoardjinstittionaiiarictReIS et VIVLX ~ 92202E722  06/26/2015 N/A 060 3.31 12.18 31.23 13.41 13.31 N/A  10.87 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2055 Fund - Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VILVX ~ 92202E714  06/26/2015 N/A  0.62 3.33 12.21 31.26 13.45 13.33 N/A  10.87 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2060 Fund - Institutional Class

anoaidiinstitticnsiiarictRetE et VSXFX ~ 92202E672  07/12/2017 N/A 062 334 1218 31.20 13.35 N/A N/A  13.07 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

2065 Fund - Institutional Class
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A 0.45 3.81 13.18 26.05 9.71 859 572 7.39 0.92 1.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

“;E":grf’g'l‘agfégeseamh Enhanced Equity JDEUX  4812A1837  03/24/2003  N/A 242 556 19.28 38.39 19.20 17.93 1541  11.55 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710  11/13/2000 N/A 237 549 17.97 36.41 1812 17.31 1531  7.93 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A 1.28 395 1679 39.74 16.00 1500 13.67  11.07 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A 0.21 -0.45 857 3516 14.88 16.91 14.85 13.35 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

\é;”sgsuard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral VSMAX 922908686  11/13/2000 N/A  -1.44 0.04 14.72 47.61 13.51 14.49 13.15 10.12 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

;ﬁgwe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock  rpeey 457750309  03/31/2000 N/A  -0.74 052 13.46 4598 18.44 1828 1529  11.57 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Vvanguard Total International Stock Index VTSNX 921909784  11/29/2010 N/A  -1.28 1.34 830 2951 827 9.89 577 6.29 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fund - Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - RERGX 298706821  05/01/2009 N/A  -1.50 1.69 4.91 30.53 12.42 12.93 8.38 10.60 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Class R6
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 4.33 8.89 26.04 31.60 12.87 6.83 N/A 9.36 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust

PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN

CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through June 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market - Taxable 0.00% 0.01%
V. d Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional

Vanguard SRR Ll o :::rlais naexFund nstitutiona VBTIX Intermediate Core Bond 0.78% | -1.68%

Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Intermediate Core-Plus Bond 0.77% -0.58%

Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond 1.00% 4.39%

Vanguard Vanguard Inflation Proteéltz;esds Securities Fund Admiral VAIPX Inflation-Protection Bond 0.62% 1.70%

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income Fund - | =gy Institutional Target-Date 077% | 3.32%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2015 Fund - VITVX Institutional Target-Date 0.83% 3.79%
Institutional Class

Vv d Instituti IT t Reti t 2020 Fund -

Vanguard Sl el o s FainE i un VITWX Institutional Target-Date 0.95% | 5.56%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2025 Fund - VRIVX Institutional Target-Date 1.07% 6.78%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Fund - | -\ 7y, Institutional Target-Date 113% | 7.93%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2035 Fund - VITFX Institutional Target-Date 1.16% 9.05%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2040 Fund - VIRSX Institutional Target-Date 1.25% | 10.22%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2045 Fund - VITLX Institutional Target-Date 1.28% 11.34%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Fund - VTRLX Institutional Target-Date 130% | 11.51%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Instltutlona! Target Retirement 2055 Fund - VIVLX Institutional Target-Date 1.30% 11.51%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2060 Fund - VILVX Institutional Target-Date 130% | 11.51%
Institutional Class

Vanguard Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund - VSXFX Institutional Target-Date 1.28% | 11.49%
Institutional Class

PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Risk Based 0.73% 12.66%

JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend 2.38% 16.47%

Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend 2.38% 15.29%

Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Blend 1.81% 15.31%

Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Growth 0.84% 8.34%

Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Blend 1.43% 16.39%

T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Growth 2.67% 14.30%

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - .
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX Foreign Large Blend -0.45% 9.70%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX Foreign Large Growth 0.29% 6.51%
) American Century Real Estate
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Real Estate 3.11% 20.81%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 06/30/2021

ADP Investment Compensation as of

06/30/2021
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA
Ticker Current Inceptionto  Expense Expense Servicing Coll Trust Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUsIP Inception Date Yield 1Mo 3 Mo YTD 12 Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class  VMFXX 922906300  07/13/1981 0.10 000 000 001 003 121 107 055 3.98 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - VBTIX 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A 078 200 -168 -041 540 301 337 5.05 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A 077 198 058 339 642 454 426 6.62 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 100 2.8 439 1638 797 790  N/A 7.18 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

errfi‘:aalrglg‘:s'at“’" Protected Securities Fund - VAIPX 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A 062 311 170 647 641 402 333 4.08 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income VITRX 92202E698 06/26/2015 N/A 077 321 332 1204 812 670 N/A 6.07 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fund - Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2015 Fund - 1)y 92202E813 06/26/2015 N/A 083 341 379 1361 851  7.82  N/A 6.68 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2020 Fund - 1y 92202E797 06/26/2015 N/A 095 421 556 1896 1006  9.44  N/A 7.87 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2025 Fund - o,/ 92202E789 06/26/2015 N/A 107 479 678 2281 1117 1062 N/A 8.68 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Fund -\ rryy 99502777 06/26/2015 N/A 113 527 793 2611 1192 1155  N/A 9.26 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2035 Fund - - 92202E763 06/26/2015 N/A 116 570 905 2934 1264 1245  N/A 9.83 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2040 Fund - ooy 92202E755 06/26/2015 N/A 125 614 1022 3273 1334 1334 N/A 1037 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2045 Fund - 1 92202E748 06/26/2015 N/A 128 656 1134 3610 1407 1396  N/A 10.86 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Fund -\ o, 92202E730 06/26/2015 N/A 130 664 1151 3649 1417 1401  N/A 10.91 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2055 Fund -\, 92202E722 06/26/2015 N/A 130 665 1151 3650 1420 1403  N/A 10.92 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2060 Fund -, 92202E714 06/26/2015 N/A 130 666 1151 3654 1423 1404  N/A 10.92 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class

Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Fund -, o 92202E672 07/12/2017 N/A 128 662 1149 3649 1413 N/A  N/A 13.19 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A 073 609 1266 2955 998 897 581 7.40 1.19 134 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

JRPSM"rga"U'S' Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A 238 893 1647 4309 1980 1831  14.89 11.46 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A 238 859 1529 4083 1866 1762 14.81 7.84 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIVAX 922908645 11/12/2001 N/A 181 758 1531 4690 1649 1575 13.12 11.05 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A 084 302 834 4287 1572 17.62 14.19 1339 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
SmallBlend

vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 143 560 1639 5651 1475 1596  12.89 10.24 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 457751309 03/31/2000 N/A 267 533 1430 5446 1950 1959  15.00 11.65 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - VISNX 921909784 11/29/2010 N/A 045 553 970 3654 964 1114 574 6.47 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - ClassR6 ~ RERGX 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A 029 697 651 4010 1379 1450 833 10.81 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 311 12.19 20.81 34.14 11.55 6.73 N/A 8.88 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through May 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.00% 0.00%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 0.25% -2.44%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 0.21% -1.35%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 0.47% 3.36%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 1.10% 1.08%
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement Income Institutional Target Retirement
Vanguard & s VITRX g 0.73% | 2.54%
Fund - Institutional Class Income Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2015 Institutional Target Date 2015
Vanguard & L1are VITVX & 072% | 2.93%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2020 Institutional Target Date 2020
Vanguard s | el VITWX . 0.88% | 4.57%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2025 Institutional Target Date 2025
Vanguard & L1are VRIVX 8 097% | 5.65%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2030 Institutional Target Date 2030
Vanguard < . .g VTTWX g 1.08% 6.72%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2035 Institutional Target Date 2035
Vanguard & L are VITFX B 1.18% | 7.80%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2040 Institutional Target Date 2040
Vanguard & N VIRSX . 1.24% | 8.86%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2045 Institutional Target Date 2045
Vanguard & L1are VITLX & 1.36% | 9.94%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2050 Institutional Target Date 2050
Vanguard & e VTRLX 8 1.38% | 10.08%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2055 Institutional Target Date 2055
Vanguard & L are VIVLX 8 1.38% | 10.08%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2060 Institutional Target Date 2060
Vanguard = el VILVX . 137% | 10.09%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement 2065 Institutional Target Date 2065
Vanguard & L1are VSXFX & 1.40% | 10.08%
Fund - Institutional Class Fund
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 2.59% 11.85%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 0.67% 13.76%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 0.69% 12.62%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 0.81% 13.27%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund -1.49% 7.43%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 0.07% 14.75%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund -1.36% 11.33%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund -
Vanguard & Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 3.12% 10.20%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 2.94% 6.20%
) American Century Real Estate X
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 1.22% 17.16%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 05/31/2021

ADP Investment Compensation as
of 05/31/2021

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inception Expense Expense Servicing Service
Investment Fund Symbol CUSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr to Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable
\I’n""\:‘egs‘ﬁdcf;::ra' Money Market Fund - VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981  0.10  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 1.25 1.07 0.55 3.99 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - VBTIX 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A 0.25 -0.17 -2.44 -0.48 514 324 325 5.03 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Institutional Class
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond
Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105  01/03/1989 N/A 021 016 -1.35 3.92 6.11 4.69 4.14 6.61 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond
PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884  10/31/2011 N/A 0.47 2.02 3.36 16.03 7.80 7.80 N/A 7.14 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond
Xg'r‘r?i:’;rglzgat'on Protected Securities Fund - /oy 955031737  06/10/2005 ~ N/A  1.10 2.38 1.08 6.90 6.42 4.36 3.34  4.06 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date
Vvanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITRX  92202E698  06/26/2015 N/A 073 2.88 254 12.80 7.84 6.79 N/A 6.03 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income Fund - Institutional Class
VERENENE) I IEnE] TS REEEin VITVX ~ 92202E813  06/26/2015  N/A  0.72 3.10 2.93 14.45 820 7.83 N/A 6.63 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 Fund - Institutional Class
Vvanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITWX ~ 92202E797  06/26/2015  N/A  0.88 4.21 457 2010 9.65 9.38 N/A 7.81 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2020 Fund - Institutional Class
anouardiinstitutiopalpiasoetiRetic gt VRIVX ~ O2202E789  06/26/2015  N/A  0.97 5.00 5.65 2411 10.69 10.49 N/A 8.61 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 Fund - Institutional Class
Vvanguard Institutional Target Retirement VITWX — 92202E771  06/26/2015  N/A  1.08 5.67 6.72 27.61 11.42 11.36 N/A 9.19 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2030 Fund - Institutional Class
anotardiinstitutiopalpiasgetiRetie gt VITEX ~ 92202E763  06/26/2015  N/A  1.18 6.35 7.80 31.04 12.10 12.22 N/A 9.76 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2035 Fund - Institutional Class
Vvanguard Institutional Target Retirement VIRSX ~ 92202E755 06/26/2015  N/A  1.24 7.00 8.86 34.56 12.75 13.06 N/A  10.29 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2040 Fund - Institutional Class
VereEE e VErgel Redemeit VITLX ~ 92202E748  06/26/2015 N/A 1.36 7.70 9.94 38.22 13.46 13.67 N/A 10.78 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2045 Fund - Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VTRLX ~ 92202E730  06/26/2015  N/A  1.38 7.81 10.08 38.57 13.56 13.72 N/A  10.83 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2050 Fund - Institutional Class
Ve etHeme] VErgel Redemet VIVLX ~ 92202E722  06/26/2015 N/A 1.38 7.82 10.08 38.57 13.57 13.73 N/A 10.84 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2055 Fund - Institutional Class
Vanguard Institutional Target Retirement VILUX  92202E714  06/26/2015  N/A  1.37 7.83 10.09 38.61 13.60 13.74 N/A  10.84 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2060 Fund - Institutional Class
VengVEGE eRHeme] VErgel Redemeis VSXFX  92202E672  07/12/2017 N/A 1.40 7.81 10.08 38.56 13.52 N/A N/A 13.12 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2065 Fund - Institutional Class
Risk Based
PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A 250 7.18 11.85 32.44 9.29 952 565 7.39 1.19 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend
'“lz'\é'grf’a(‘:?ags'ségeseamh Enhanced Equity JDEUX  4812A1837  03/24/2003 ~ N/A  0.67 11.52 13.76 43.12 19.23 17.51 14.47  11.37 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710  11/13/2000 N/A 0.69 10.71 12.62 40.29 17.97 17.13 1435  7.75 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend
Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A 0.81 818 13.27 47.12 16.16 15.32 12.65  11.00 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth
Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A  -1.49 270 7.43 44.17 15.41 17.16 13.89  13.40 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend
Xf’f‘;ﬂ“ard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral VSMAX 922908686  11/13/2000 N/A 0.07 5.79 14.75 58.22 14.48 15.69 1250  10.21 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth
;hﬁé’we Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock  rpgqy 457750300 03/31/2000 N/A  -1.36 4.67 11.33 54.09 18.99 19.10 14.46  11.56 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend
Vanguard Total International Stock Index VISNX 921909784  11/29/2010 N/A 312 7.83 10.20 43.03 9.05 11.02 5.63 6.57 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund - Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth
ég:s”gas“ Funds BuroPacific Growth Fund - RERGX 298706821  05/01/2009 N/A 294 552 620 47.54 12.78 13.97 814  10.87 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 1.22 13.66 17.16 31.70 11.58 7.48 N/A 8.56 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through April 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.00% 0.00%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund 0.96% -2.68%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund 0.99% -1.55%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 1.38% 2.87%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 1.36% -0.02%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 1.68% 1.75%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 1.84% 2.16%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 2.30% 3.62%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 269% | 4.60%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 2.98% 5.55%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 3.23% 6.50%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 3.52% 7.48%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 3.80% 8.44%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & S VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 3.83% 8.54%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 3.84% 8.55%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 3.82% 8.53%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 3.86% 8.58%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 2.66% 9.02%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 5.69% 13.01%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 5.33% 11.84%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 4.82% 12.35%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 3.70% 9.05%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 4.04% 14.68%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 4.00% 12.87%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 2.80% 6.87%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 3.62% 3.17%
American Century Real Estate i
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 7.49% 15.75%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 04/30/2021

ADP Investment Compensation as of

04/30/2021
7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Current Inception Expense Expense Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUSIP Inception Date Yield 1Mo 3 Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10VYr to Date Ratio Ratio 12b-1 Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

\éz‘siuard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor vy 955006300  07/13/1981 0.10 0.00 000 0.00 0.07 130 1.08 0.55 4.00 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - VBTIX 921937504  09/18/1995 N/A 096 -1.91 -2.68 -0.18 527 320 3.36 5.04 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105  01/03/1989 N/A 0.99 -1.15 -1.55 538 6.11 4.60 4.22 6.62 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX  74440Y884  10/31/2011 N/A 138 218 2.87 2136 7.69 7.82 N/A 7.15 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

ngﬂt‘;rgléggat"’” Protected Securities Fund - yA1py 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A 1.36 -0.48 -0.02 633 613 399 3.25 4.01 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Yﬁ\?ﬁ;ﬁ:dcgget Retirement Income Fund - VTINX ~ 92202E102  10/27/2003 N/A 168 210 175 14.05 7.71 6.63 561 5.63 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

\I’:\?fs‘gdcgsget REEEi HUS (FUAL] = VTXVX ~ 92202E300  10/27/2003 N/A 184 249 216 1599 809 7.68 6.64 6.49 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y:\?egsﬁ:dcss?m Retirement 2020 Fund - VIWNX 922026805  06/07/2006 N/A 230 3.98 3.62 2237 953 923 7.62 6.95 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y::fsﬁ:dcss?m REEEH 2T (RUAL] = VTTVX 922026400  10/27/2003 N/A 260 504 4.60 2688 1055 10.33 8.28 7.47 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y:\?Ssﬁ:dcr:s?m Retirement 2030 Fund - VTHRX ~ 92202E888  06/07/2006 N/A 2,98 594 555 3077 11.26 11.20 8.81 7.61 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y::fsﬁ:dcss?m REATEIEH ZTUES RUAL] = VITHX ~ 92202E508  10/27/2003 N/A 323 6.88 6.50 34.63 11.92 12.04 9.32 8.26 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y::fsﬁ:dcss?m Retirement 2040 Fund - VFORX ~ 92202E870  06/07/2006 N/A 352 7.82 7.48 38.63 1257 12.89 9.80 8.24 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y:\?f;i:dcrs?et REATENEIT 205 RUAL] = VTIVX ~ 92202E607  10/27/2003 N/A 3.80 875 844 4276 13.27 13.47 10.09 8.89 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y:\?fs‘gdcr;s'sgm Retirement 2050 Fund - VFIFX 922026862  06/07/2006 N/A 3.83 885 854 4297 13.34 1351 10.10 8.47 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Y:\?f;i:dcrssrsgm REAIHETIEIE HUES FUAL] = VFFVX ~ 92202E847  08/18/2010 N/A 3.84 884 855 4299 13.33 1350 1011  11.71 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

\I’:\?fs‘gdCIT:S'SQEt Retirement 2060 Fund - VITSX 922026839  01/19/2012 N/A 3.82 883 853 4296 13.31 13.50 N/A 11.67 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

\I’:\?f;z:dcrgsgm eSS ZUES FUAL] = VLXVX ~ 92202E680  07/12/2017 N/A 3.86 8.90 858 4297 1327 N/A  N/A 12.92 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626  07/31/2002 N/A 266 712 902 3340 7.89 848 535 7.28 1.19 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

éﬁ’g’gg@” U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - yne 481241837 03/24/2003 N/A 5.69 13.76 13.01 49.45 19.83 17.83 14.24  11.39 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710  11/13/2000 N/A 533 12.98 11.84 4596 18.63 17.38 14.14 7.75 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645  11/12/2001 N/A 482 1294 1235 56.33 16.53 1555 1251  11.00 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687  12/31/1997 N/A 370 9.87 9.05 5496 17.55 1815 13.87  13.52 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class ~ VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 4.04 12.21 14.68 70.36 16.36 16.12 12.26 10.25 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX ~ 45775L309  03/31/2000 N/A 400 12.03 12.87 66.51 21.63 19.92 14.44  11.69 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - rq\y 921900784 11/29/2010 N/A 280 698 6.87 4542 7.24 10.12 5.00 6.31 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Institutional Class
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class  pepey 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A 3.62 479 317 52.82 11.42 13.40 7.56 10.68 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

R6
Real Estate

American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 7.49 16.44 15.75 30.54 12.21 7.80 N/A 8.48 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through March 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.00% 0.00%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund -1.37% -3.61%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund -1.03% -2.52%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 0.15% 1.47%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund -0.09% -1.36%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 0.41% 0.08%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 0.51% 0.32%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard 2 2 VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 0.96% 1.28%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 1.25% 1.86%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 1.51% 2.49%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 1.80% 3.17%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 2.09% 3.82%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 2.36% 4.47%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & S VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 2.39% 4.53%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 2.38% 4.54%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 2.40% 4.54%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 2.42% 4.55%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 1.76% 6.19%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 4.81% 6.92%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 4.38% 6.18%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 2.37% 7.18%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 0.53% 5.16%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 1.61% 10.22%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 2.03% 8.52%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 1.72% 3.95%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund -1.08% -0.43%
American Century Real Estate i
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 4.47% 7.68%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 03/31/2021

ADP Investment Compensation
as of 03/31/2021

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inceptio Expense Expense 12b-1 Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUsSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr nto Date Ratio Ratio Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 1.34 1.08 0.55 4.01 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional Class VBTIX 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A -1.37 -3.61 -3.61 0.55 4.64 3.08 3.40 5.02 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A -1.03 -2.52 -2.52 7.44 561 4.68 4.24 6.61 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 0.15 1.47 1.47 24.97 7.38 8.23 N/A 7.06 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral Class VAIPX 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A -0.09 -1.36 -1.36 7.53 5.61 3.75 3.37 3.94 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor Class VTINX 92202E102 10/27/2003 N/A 0.41 0.08 0.08 17.02 7.06 6.38 5.66 5.56 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class VTXVX 92202E300 10/27/2003 N/A 0.51 0.32 0.32 19.57 7.41 7.45 6.73 6.41 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class VTWNX 92202E805 06/07/2006 N/A 0.96 1.28 1.28 27.16 8.73 8.92 7.68 6.82 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class VTTVX 92202E409 10/27/2003 N/A 1.25 1.86 1.86 3257 9.62 9.95 8.31 7.34 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class VTHRX 92202E888 06/07/2006 N/A 1.51 2.49 2.49 37.19 10.26 10.77 8.84 7.44 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class VTTHX 92202E508 10/27/2003 N/A 1.80 3.17 3.17 41.87 10.86 11.57 9.33 8.11 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class VFORX 92202E870 06/07/2006 N/A 2.09 3.82 3.82 46.64 11.43 12.36 9.79 8.03 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class VTIVX 92202E607 10/27/2003 N/A 2.36 4.47 4.47 51.64 12.03 12.89 10.04 8.70 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class VFIFX 92202E862 06/07/2006 N/A 2.39 4,53 453 51.82 12.09 12.93 10.06 8.24 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class VFFVX 92202E847 08/18/2010 N/A 2.38 4.54 454 51.79 12.07 12.92 10.06 11.41 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class VTTSX 92202E839 01/19/2012 N/A 240 4.54 454 51.75 12.06 12.91 N/A 11.32 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class VLXVX 92202E680 07/12/2017 N/A 242 455 455 51.66 12.02 N/A N/A 12.07 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626 07/31/2002 N/A 1.76 6.19 6.19 37.13 6.98 8.55 5.35 7.16 1.19 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class R6 JDEUX 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A 481 6.92 6.92 60.24 17.68 16.64 13.92 11.10 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A 4.38 6.18 6.18 56.33 16.75 16.26 13.88 7.50 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645 11/12/2001 N/A 2.37 7.18 7.18 70.62 14.65 14.60 12.29 10.78 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A 0.53 b5.16 5.16 73.51 16.06 17.48 13.77 13.40 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 1.61 10.22 10.22 87.72 14.97 15.60 12.15 10.08 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 45775L309 03/31/2000 N/A 2.03 8.52 8.52 83.92 20.00 19.37 14.34 11.53 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

\C/;"sgs”ard Total International Stock Index Fund - Institutional \rony 951909784 11/29/2010 N/A 172 3.95 3.95 52.83 6.54 10.00 525 6.08 008  0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6 RERGX 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A -1.08 -0.43 -0.43 60.79 10.20 12.90 7.72 10.43 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 4.47 7.68 7.68 29.86 9.93 570 N/A 7.56 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal

Housing Agency Retirement Trust
PO Box 22669, Louisville, KY 40252-0669

1-800-798-2044

457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through February 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.00% 0.00%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund -1.50% -2.28%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund -1.10% -1.50%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 0.63% 1.31%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . .
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund -1.72% -1.27%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund 0.00% -0.33%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 0.13% -0.19%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard = . VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund 0.67% 0.32%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard & & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund 1.03% | 0.60%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 1.34% 0.96%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund 1.71% 1.35%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard = 2 VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 2.02% 1.69%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund 2.35% 2.06%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard & S VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 2.38% 2.09%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund -
Vanguard VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund 2.38% 2.11%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund 2.37% 2.09%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund -
Vanguard € & VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund 2.37% 2.07%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO All Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 2.54% 4.35%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund 2.69% 2.01%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund 2.76% 1.72%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund 5.25% 4.70%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 5.39% 4.61%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 6.14% 8.47%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 5.58% 6.37%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 2.31% 2.20%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund 2.23% 0.65%
American Century Real Estate i
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund 3.69% 3.08%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 02/28/2021

ADP Investment Compensation
as of 02/28/2021

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inception Expense Expense 12b-1 Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUSIP Date Yield 1Mo 3 Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr to Date Ratio Ratio Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981  0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 1.39 1.09 0.55 4.02 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional Class VBTIX 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A -1.50 -2.12 -2.28 1.36 5.35 3.56 3.54 5.09 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A -1.10 -0.95 -1.50 5.18 6.04 5.37 4.37 6.66 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 0.63 345 1.31 893 7.13 9.10 N/A 7.11 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral Class VAIPX 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A -1.72 -0.17 -1.27 6.22 5.99 4.15 3.47 3.97 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor Class VTINX 92202E102 10/27/2003 N/A 0.00 1.38 -0.33 10.44 6.92 6.90 5.65 5.56 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class VTXVX 92202E300 10/27/2003 N/A 0.13 1.73 -0.19 11.65 7.16 8.19 6.69 6.41 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class VTWNX 92202E805 06/07/2006 N/A 0.67 294 0.32 15.89 8.21 9.73 7.59 6.79 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class VTTVX 92202E409 10/27/2003 N/A 1.03 3.64 0.60 18.71 8.93 10.81 8.20 7.30 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class VTHRX 92202E888 06/07/2006 N/A 1.34 4.40 0.96 21.15 9.41 11.68 8.69 7.37 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class VTTHX 92202E508 10/27/2003 N/A 1.71 5.18 1.35 23.52 9.85 12.53 9.16 8.04 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class VFORX 92202E870 06/07/2006 N/A 2.02 590 1.69 25.92 10.24 13.37 9.58 7.93 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class VTIVX 92202E607 10/27/2003 N/A 2.35 6.64 2.06 28.47 10.70 13.85 9.81 8.60 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class VFIFX 92202E862 06/07/2006 N/A 2.38 6.72 2.09 28.62 10.75 13.88 9.82 8.12 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class VFFVX 92202E847 08/18/2010 N/A 2.38 6.71 2.11 28.56 10.74 13.87 9.83 11.25 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class VTTSX 92202E839 01/19/2012 N/A 2.37 6.70 2.09 28.52 10.72 13.87 N/A 11.14 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class VLXVX 92202E680 07/12/2017 N/A 2.37 6.65 2.07 28.35 10.65 N/A N/A 11.63 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626 07/31/2002 N/A 254 870 4.35 18.94 6.48 9.60 5.30 7.09 1.19 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class R6 JDEUX 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A 2.69 6.04 201 33.37 14.82 17.13 13.41 10.87 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A 2.76 5.64 1.72 31.27 14.10 16.79 13.39 7.31 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645 11/12/2001 N/A 5.25 9.01 4.70 36.01 13.72 15.82 12.22 10.70 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A 5.39 12.93 4.61 42.98 16.23 19.09 13.88 13.42 0.79 0.86 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 6.14 16.49 8.47 44.39 14.79 17.10 12.24 10.04 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 45775L309 03/31/2000 N/A 5.58 13.81 6.37 45.83 19.96 20.77 14.51 11.47 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

\élaansiuard Total International Stock Index Fund - Institutional oy 921909784 11/20/2010 N/A  2.31 8.5 2.20 2610 571 11.37 5.02  5.96 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6 RERGX 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A 2.23 7.45 0.65 38.58 10.31 14.71 7.89 10.61 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A 3.69 581 3.08 1.17 9.59 6.78 N/A 7.03 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00



At the request of many authorities, we report, on a monthly basis, the credited net rates of return of the twenty-seven investment funds provided under the 457
Deferred Compensation Plan. In no way is this information meant to encourage or discourage “playing the market,” but merely is to report what has occurred
while waiting to receive your quarterly statement. To interpret the chart, the actual credited net rates of return for each month are listed. The next column
represents the cumulative year-to-date at the end of the month listed. The funds are subject to market fluctuation; therefore, we are unable to predict the rates
of return. For the benefit of Plan participants, the following funds are listed in the order of investment risk with the Vanguard Prime Money Market Fund Investor
Class being the least amount of risk and the American Century Real Estate Fund R6 the greatest. This same information is available when you access your personal
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457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN
CREDITED RATES OF RETURN

account on the web site under "Fund Information". This summary has been updated through January 2021.

FUND MANAGER FUND NAME TICKER FUND CATEGORY MONTH YTD
Vanguard Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund Investor Class VMFXX Money Market Taxable Fund 0.00% 0.00%
Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund Institutional
Vanguard Class VBTIX Bond Index Fund -0.79% -0.79%
Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX Bond Fund -0.41% -0.41%
Prudential PGIM High Yield — Class R6 PHYQX High Yield Bond Fund 0.67% 0.67%
Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund Admiral . i
Vanguard Class VAIPX Inflation Protection Index Fund 0.46% 0.46%
Vanguard Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund VTINX Target Retirement Income Fund -0.33% -0.33%
Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund -
Vanguard gu get netl ) VTXVX Target Date 2015 Fund 0.32% | -0.32%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund -
Vanguard VTWNX Target Date 2020 Fund -0.35% -0.35%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund -
Vanguard € & VTTVX Target Date 2025 Fund -0.42% -0.42%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund -
Vanguard = = VTHRX Target Date 2030 Fund 037% | -0.37%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund -
Vanguard gu get netl ) VTTHX Target Date 2035 Fund -0.36% | -0.36%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund -
Vanguard e sz e . VFORX Target Date 2040 Fund 0.32% | -0.32%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund -
Vanguard VTIVX Target Date 2045 Fund -0.28% -0.28%
Investor Class
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund -
Vanguard = . VFIFX Target Date 2050 Fund 0.29% | -0.29%
Investor Class
Vv dT t Reti t 2055 Fund -
Vanguard anguard farget netiremen un VFFVX Target Date 2055 Fund -0.26% | -0.26%
Investor Class
V rd Target Retirement 2060 Fund -
Vanguard el Tl b un VTTSX Target Date 2060 Fund -0.28% | -0.28%
Investor Class
\% dT t Reti t 2065 Fund -
Vanguard anguard farget netiremen un VLXVX Target Date 2065 Fund -0.29% | -0.29%
Investor Class
PIMCO PIMCO Al Asset Fund Institutional Class PAAIX Inflation Protection Fund 1.77% 1.77%
JP Morgan JP Morgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund R6 JDEUX Large Blend Fund -0.66% -0.66%
Vanguard Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral VFIAX Large Blend Fund -1.01% | -1.01%
Vanguard Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund Admiral Class VIMAX Mid Cap Index Fund -0.52% -0.52%
Hartford Hartford Mid Cap Fund Y HMDYX Mid Cap Value Fund 0.74% | -0.74%
Vanguard Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund Admiral Class Shares VSMAX Small Cap Index 2.21% 2.21%
T Rowe Price T Rowe Price Institutional Small Cap Stock Fund TRSSX Small Blend Fund 0.75% 0.75%
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund - . o o
Vanguard Institutional Class VTSNX International Stock Index Fund 0.11% 0.11%
American Funds American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund R-6 RERGX World Stock Fund -1.54% -1.54%
American Century Real Estate .
American Century Fund R6 AREDX Specialty Real Estate Fund -0.59% -0.59%




457 Deferred Comp Plan
Historical Performance Credited Rates of Return

As of the month ending: 01/31/2021

ADP Investment Compensation
as of 01/31/2021

7-Day Net Gross Sub-TA Coll Trust
Ticker Inception Current Inceptio Expense Expense 12b-1 Servicing Service

Investment Fund Symbol CUsIP Date Yield 1Mo 3Mo YTD 12Mo 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr nto Date Ratio Ratio Fees Fees Payments
Money Market - Taxable

Vanguard Federal Money Market Fund - Investor Class VMFXX 922906300 07/13/1981 0.10 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.32 1.42 1.09 0.55 4.03 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core Bond

Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Fund - Institutional Class VBTIX 921937504 09/18/1995 N/A -0.79 0.49 -0.79 4.67 5.52 4.01 3.72 5.17 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Core-Plus Bond

Dodge & Cox Income Fund DODIX 256210105 01/03/1989 N/A -0.41 2.13 -0.41 7.32 6.17 5.63 4.56 6.71 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.08 0.00
High Yield Bond

PGIM High Yield Fund - Class R6 PHYQX 74440Y884 10/31/2011 N/A 0.67 6.64 0.67 6.81 6.62 9.08 N/A 7.09 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation-Protected Bond

Vanguard Inflation Protected Securities Fund - Admiral Class VAIPX 922031737 06/10/2005 N/A 0.46 2.74 0.46 9.19 6.25 4.74 3.74 4.10 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Target-Date

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund - Investor Class VTINX 92202E102 10/27/2003 N/A -0.33 5.67 -0.33 8.80 6.35 6.94 5.78 5.59 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Fund - Investor Class VTXVX 92202E300 10/27/2003 N/A -0.32 6.39 -0.32 9.25 6.38 8.14 6.90 6.43 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund - Investor Class VTWNX 92202E805 06/07/2006 N/A -0.35 8.77 -0.35 11.41 7.05 9.53 7.76 6.78 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund - Investor Class VTTVX 92202E409 10/27/2003 N/A -0.42 10.43 -0.42 12.82 7.51 10.51 8.35 7.27 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund - Investor Class VTHRX 92202E888 06/07/2006 N/A -0.37 11.81 -0.37 13.96 7.76 11.28 8.84 7.32 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund - Investor Class VTTHX 92202E508 10/27/2003 N/A -0.36 13.13 -0.36 14.94 7.95 12.02 9.29 7.97 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund - Investor Class VFORX 92202E870 06/07/2006 N/A -0.32 14.49 -0.32 16.00 8.13 12.75 9.69 7.82 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund - Investor Class VTIVX 92202E607 10/27/2003 N/A  -0.28 15.87 -0.28 17.15 8.40 13.15 9.88 8.49 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund - Investor Class VFIFX 92202E862 06/07/2006 N/A -0.29 15.97 -0.29 17.27 8.44 13.17 9.89 7.99 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund - Investor Class VFFVX 92202E847 08/18/2010 N/A  -0.26 15.99 -0.26 17.21 8.43 13.16 9.90 11.09 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund - Investor Class VTTSX 92202E839 01/19/2012 N/A  -0.28 15.94 -0.28 17.20 8.42 13.16 N/A 10.95 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund - Investor Class VLXVX 92202E680 07/12/2017 N/A  -0.29 15.93 -0.29 17.00 8.35 N/A N/A 11.16 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Risk Based

PIMCO All Asset Fund - Institutional Class PAAIX 722005626 07/31/2002 N/A 1.77 15.58 1.77 12.03 4.74 9.03 5.18 6.98 1.19 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Large Blend

JPMorgan U.S. Research Enhanced Equity Fund - Class R6 JDEUX 4812A1837 03/24/2003 N/A -0.66 14.77 -0.66 19.86 12.27 16.33 13.45 10.75 0.25 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vanguard 500 Index Fund - Admiral Class VFIAX 922908710 11/13/2000 N/A -1.01 14.05 -1.01 17.21 11.67 16.12 13.47 7.19 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Blend

Vanguard Mid-Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VIMAX 922908645 11/12/2001 N/A -0.52 17.51 -0.52 17.91 10.26 14.92 12.08 10.45 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mid-Cap Growth

Hartford Midcap Fund - Class Y HMDYX 416645687 12/31/1997 N/A -0.74 23.54 -0.74 24.72 13.23 18.22 13.76 13.21 0.79 0.85 0.00 0.10 0.00
Small Blend

Vanguard Small Cap Index Fund - Admiral Class VSMAX 922908686 11/13/2000 N/A 2.21 27.35 2.21 24.26 10.99 15.93 12.15 9.75 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small Growth

T. Rowe Price Institutional Small-Cap Stock Fund TRSSX 45775L309 03/31/2000 N/A 0.75 21.35 0.75 27.94 16.74 19.52 14.44 11.22 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Blend

Zf‘a'g“ard Total International Stock Index Fund - Institutional \rony 91909784 11/29/2010 N/A  -0.11 19.45 -0.11 14.98 3.09 10.36 5.07 576  0.08 008  0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Large Growth

American Funds EuroPacific Growth Fund - Class R6 RERGX 298706821 05/01/2009 N/A  -1.54 19.23 -1.54 27.20 8.00 13.53 7.92 10.47 0.46 0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Estate
American Century Real Estate Fund - Class R6 AREDX 025076282 07/26/2013 N/A  -0.59 10.30 -0.59 -10.44 5.72 5.75 N/A 6.59 0.81 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
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